# Laa000382040

	(Requestor's Name)
	(Address)
	(Address)
	(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP	WAIT MAIL
<del></del>	(Business Entity Name)
	, ,
	(Document Number)
	(2000)
Certified Copies	Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to	o Filing Officer;

Office Use Only



200393879472

S. CHATHAM SEP - 6 2022

### **COVER LETTER**

	New Filing So Division of Co					
SUBJEC	JRM & R T:	CE International Ac	ministrat	ion, L.L.(	<u>.</u>	
002020		Nan	e of Limi	ted Liabil	ity Company	
The enclo	sed Articles o	f Organization and t	ec(s) are	submitted	for filing.	
Please ret	ura all corresp	ondence concerning	this mat	er to the	ollowing:	
	Joaquin A.	Sosa				
				Name of	Person	
	JAS.LAW,	LLC				
	· <u>-</u>			Firm/Co	mpany	
	4430 SW 83	ord Avenue				
				Addn		
	Miami, Flor	ida 33155				
			City	/State and	l Zip Code	
	jasosa@bells	<del></del>	a mad fr		unual report notificati	
For firsther i		ncerning this matter			шин тероп воинсан	ion)
1 Of Ideality	anormanon ca	arceturing rais marre	, picase c	аш;		
	Joaquin A. S	OSA	954 _at (		933-6654	
	Naur	ic of Person	Area	Code	Daytime Telephon	e Number
Enclosed is	s a check for t	he following amoun	t:			
_	Filing Fee	≡\$130.00 Filing Certificate of Sta	Fcc & tus	Certifie	.00 Filing Fee & d Copy l copy is enclosed)	☐\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
		2 Address			treet Address	
	Divisio	iling Section on of Corporations			lew Filing Section Di- he Centre of Tallaha	
	P.O. B	ox 6327		2	415 N. Monroe Stree	t, Suite 810

Tallahassee, FL 32303

Tallahassee, FL 32314

## FLORIDA FILING & SEARCH SERVICES, INC.

# P.O. BOX 10662 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302 155 Office Plaza Dr Ste A Tallahassee FL 32301 PHONE: (800) 435-9371; FAX: (866) 860-8395

DATE:

09/02/22

NAME: JRM & RCE INTERNATIONAL ADMINISTRATION, L.L.C.

TYPE OF FILING: ARTICLES

COST: 130.00

RETURN: PLAIN COPY AND GOOD STANDING PLEASE

ACCOUNT: FCA00000015

AUTHORIZATION: ABBIE/PAUL HODGE

### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDALIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

JRM & RCE Intern	ational Administration,	L.L.C.		
	ntain the words "Limited		"L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
RTICLE II - Address:				
he mailing address and street	address of the principal	office of the Limite	Liability Company is:	
Princi	pal Office Address:		Mailing Address:	
4430 SW 83rd Ave	me	192	5 Ponce de Leon Blvd., Ste. 500	
			7 I OHISC OE 15COM 151VG., 5(8, 500)	
he Limited Liability Compan	y cannot serve as its own	& Registered Agent	al Gables, FL 33134	22 SEP -2
RTICLE III - Registered Ag he Limited Liability Compan other business entity with an	y cannot serve as its own active Florida registration	& Registered Agent.	al Gables, FL 33134	<b>~</b>
RTICLE III - Registered Ag he Limited Liability Compan other business entity with an	y cannot serve as its own active Florida registration	& Registered Agent.	al Gables, FL 33134	<b>~</b>
RTICLE III - Registered Ag he Limited Liability Compan other business entity with an	y cannot serve as its own active Florida registration address of the registered	& Registered Agent.	al Gables, FL 33134	<b>~</b>
RTICLE III - Registered Agine Limited Liability Companiother business entity with an	y cannot serve as its own active Florida registration address of the registered	& Registered Agent on.) d agent are:	al Gables, FL 33134	-2 PM
RTICLE III - Registered Agine Limited Liability Companiother business entity with an	y cannot serve as its own active Florida registration address of the registered Joaquin A. Sosa	& Registered Agent on.) d agent are:	al Gables, FL 33134  at's Signature:  You must designate an individual or	<b>~</b>
RTICLE III - Registered Ag	y cannot serve as its own active Florida registration address of the registered Joaquin A. Sosa  12511 SW 9th Street	& Registered Agent on.) d agent are:	al Gables, FL 33134  at's Signature:  You must designate an individual or	<b>~</b>

raving been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

Title: "AMBR" = Authorized Member "MGR" = Manager	Name and Address:
AMBR	Jeffry Romero Manzano 4430 SW 83rs Avenue Miami, FL 33155 80% Owner
AMBR	Rosa Rubi Cabrera Enriquez  4430 SW 83rd Avenue, Miami. Fl 33155  20% Owner
AR	JAS.LAW, LLC  1825 Ponce de Leon Blvd., Ste. 500, Coral Gables, FL 33134  NO (0%) Ownership
<u>MGR</u>	Joaquin A. Sosa, JD  1825 Ponce de Leon Blvd., Ste.500, Coral Gables, FL 33134
(Use attachment if necessary)	
TICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date in effective date is listed, the date must be a date of filing.)  Le: If the date inserted in this block does not	te of filing: (OPTIONAL) specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days aft meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed
TICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date in effective date is listed, the date must be a date of filing.)  Let: If the date inserted in this block does not document's effective date on the Department.	meet the applicable statutory filing requirements this days prior to or 90 days aff
TICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date in effective date is listed, the date must be a date of filing.)  te: If the date inserted in this block does not document's effective date on the Department of t	meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed at of State's records.
TICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date in effective date is listed, the date must be a date of filing.)  te: If the date inserted in this block does not document's effective date on the Department of t	meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed to of State's records.  in USA or Internationally. It's main purpose is Asset Protection through
TICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date in effective date is listed, the date must be a date of filing.)  Le: If the date inserted in this block does not document's effective date on the Department of ICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.  LLC is authorized to do any legal business time. Ownership: Jeffry Romero Manzano 80 only administration. Joaquin A. Sosa has NO	meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed to of State's records.  in USA or Internationally. It's main purpose is Asset Protection through
TICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date in effective date is listed, the date must be a date of filing.)  te: If the date inserted in this block does not document's effective date on the Department of t	meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed to of State's records.  in USA or Internationally. It is main purpose is Asset Protection through
TICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date in effective date is listed, the date must be a date of filing.)  Le: If the date inserted in this block does not document's effective date on the Department of ICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.  LLC is authorized to do any legal business king. Ownership: Jeffry Romero Manzano 80 only administration. Joaquin A. Sosa has NO REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listent of State's records.  in USA or Internationally. It is main purpose is Asset Protection through 10% Rosa R. Cabrera Enriquez 20%, JAS.LAW LLC has NO ownership of ownership and only administration.
TICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date in effective date is listed, the date must be a date of filing.)  LE: If the date inserted in this block does not document's effective date on the Department of LLC is authorized to do any legal business cine. Ownership: Jeffry Romero Manzano 80 only administration. Joaquin A. Sosa has NO REOURED SIGNATURE:  Signature of a man This document is executed an aware that any fals.	in USA or Internationally. It is main purpose is Asset Protection through Developed and only administration.  The supplies of a member.  The supplies of a member.
TICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date in effective date is listed, the date must be a date of filing.)  te: If the date inserted in this block does not document's effective date on the Department of ICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.  LLC is authorized to do any legal business king. Ownership: Jeffry Romero Manzano 80 only administration. Joaquin A. Sosa has NO REQUIRED SIGNATURE:  Signature of a man aware that any fals constitutes a third degree.	in USA or Internationally. It is main purpose is Asset Protection through Dear Rosa R. Cabrera Enriquez 20%, JAS.LAW LLC has NO ownership ownership and only administration.

Filing Fees;
\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)